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REPLY OF THE CPIO IN THE ONLINE RTI APPLICATION DATED 11/12/2023 FILED BY  

MR. INAGANTI RAVIKUMAR TRANSFERRED TO RINL AND REGISTERED AS REGD. 

NO. RINLT/R/T/23/00055 

 

Sub: Information sought under RTI Act-2005. 

 Ref: Your online RTI application No.MOSTL/R/E/23/00115 dated 11.12.2023 

………. 

Dear Sir,  

This has reference to your online RTI application cited above seeking information under the provisions 

of RTI Act-2005 which was transferred online form Ministry of Steel to CPIO, RINL. Subsequently, 

Under Secretary to the Govt. of India & CPIO has marked a copy of letter no. S26020/41/2023-RINL 

dt. 19.12.2023 addressed to you to the undersigned. The letter has been received in our office on 

26.12.2023. In this connection the reply to Queries Nos. 1, 2, 3 & 6 relating to RINL/VSP are as 

furnished below. However, it may please be noted that replies to your queries in this RTI application 

were already furnished to you against your RTI application 10/04/2023. (Copy of reply is enclosed). 

Query. No. 1: 

What are the difficulties facing the RINL for getting lower rates of iron ore and how much extra 

burden on RINL for lack of own iron ore Mines during last two financial years. 

Reply: 

RINL source various Iron Ore products meeting the requirements of RINL from NMDC through Long 

Term Agreement basis. The pricing of various Iron Ore products shall be as per the pricing Mechanism 

stipulated in the said LTA which is common to all the Long Term customers of NMDC, including 

RINL. 

With reference to extra burden of RINL due to lack of own Iron Ore mines, therefore, it is not possible 

to quantity any extra burden because of variation in cost of raw material from time to time. 

Query. No. 2: 

How much funds are required for running its in full capacity of production and to get relief from over 

debt and to get the profits. 

Reply: 

Inforamtion is not available with RINL. 

Query. No. 3: 

What are the reliefs sought by the RINL from 1st July 2023 to till date. For that what are the steps 

taken by the Ministry. 
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Reply: 

The information sought is including Commercial Confidence, trade secrets or intellectual 

property, the disclosure of which would harm the competitive position of a third party, unless 

the competent authority is satisfied that larger public interest warrants the disclosure of such 

information. Hence, disclosure of the same is exempted under Section 8(1)(d) of RTI Act- 

2005. 

Query. No. 6: 

Total How much land is there in the RNIL, What are the proposals for the utilization of surplus land 

AND What are the proposals given by the consultant or State Government with related to the surplus 

land. 

Reply: 

An extent of 19727.3 Ac of land is under possession of RINL in erst while Visakhapatnam District. 

The utilization of surplus land is not available with RINL. 

 The above information is furnished as received from the concerned DPIO / Department.  

In case you desire to prefer an appeal against the information furnished, in pursuance with Clause no. 

7(8) of RTI Act-2005, you may do so to the Appellate Authorities designated by VSP as per details 

furnished below within a period of thirty days. 

   Appellate Authorities 

Sri K.V.A.MuraliBabu, 

GM (MM)I/c& First Appellate Authority, 

Room No.429, 3rd Floor, Main Admin Bldg, 

 RINL/Visakhapatnam Steel Plant, Visakhapatnam-

530032. 

For Query No. 1 

Sri V. Santa Kumar 

 CGM (F&A) & First Appellate Authority  

  Room No.326, ‘A’ Block, 2nd Floor, 

Main Administrative building, 

  RINL/Visakhapatnam Steel Plant,                                   

  Visakhapatnam-530032.                                         

For Queries No. 2 & 3 

Sri G.Gandhi 

CGM (HR) & First AppellateAuthority,  

 Room No.213, 1st  Floor,  Main Administrative Bldg, 

 RINL/Visakhapatnam Steel Plant,                                                 

 Visakhapatnam-530032.  

For Query No. 6 

                                                                                                                                                  
HM Sehgal 

 DGM (Adm.) -HOD & CPIO 

  General Administration Department 










